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League Message

** END OF SEASON TOURNAMENT IS SATURDAY, MARCH 23RD AT THE LENGBY COMMUNITY
CENTER STARTING AT 11 AM **

PLEASE PUT FIRST AND LAST NAMES OF PLAYERS OR SUBS WHO HAVE NOT PLAYED

** PLEASE REMEMBER TO TEXT A PICTURE OF YOUR SCORE SHEET TO DARIN AT
218-556-6165 ** M AND W I NEED LAST NAMES ON SCORESHEET AND A PICTURE
SENT!!!

Team Standings, sorted by Round Wins

Team Rnd Wins Gam Wins Tot Rnds Tot Gams Tot Pts Matches

Division: A
BALLS DEEP 53.5 146 75 240 1966 15
PINEHURST 2 50 144 75 240 1964 15
NO MERCY 48 152 75 240 1974 15
THE SENIORS 44.5 147 75 240 1957 15
8 BALL BUSTERS 44 149 75 240 2001 15
M AND W 33.5 104 75 240 1820 15

Division: B
PINEHURST 1 34.5 118 70 224 1779 14
BANK SHOT BRAWLERS 32.5 87 70 224 1728 14
THE CLINIC 25 86 70 224 1684 14
STICK IT TO EM 22 83 70 224 1664 14
THE MISFITS 12.5 62 70 224 1584 14

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Tot Gams Gam Wins Tot Rnds Rnd Wins Tot Pts

PINEHURST 2 M AND W 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 13 5 5 147
BANK SHOT BRAWLERS THE MISFITS 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 12 5 5 146
STICK IT TO EM THE CLINIC 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 10 5 4 136
PINEHURST 1 STICK IT TO EM 3/11/2024 12:00 AM 4 16 10 5 3 136
8 BALL BUSTERS THE SENIORS 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 9 5 2 119
BALLS DEEP NO MERCY 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 8 5 2.5 122
NO MERCY BALLS DEEP 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 8 5 2.5 122
THE SENIORS 8 BALL BUSTERS 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 7 5 3 121
THE CLINIC STICK IT TO EM 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 6 5 1 119
THE MISFITS BANK SHOT BRAWLERS 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 4 5 0 115
M AND W PINEHURST 2 3/18/2024 12:00 AM 5 16 3 5 0 98

Division A, 8 Ball games, sorted by Team + Average Points:

Player PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

8 BALL BUSTERS
DARWIN ACCOBEE SHAUGABAY 9 33 409 7 0 0 48 8.52
DARIAN ACCOBEE 8 38 468 15 0 6 56 8.36
DARWIN SHAUGABAY 8 32 400 8 0 0 48 8.33
DEON ACCOBEE 8 27 355 6 0 1 44 8.07

Team Totals: 9 130 1632 15 0 7 196 8.33
 
BALLS DEEP
WADE DELAGE 9 37 520 5 0 0 60 8.67
DAMIEN ABDO 8 36 455 8 0 0 56 8.13
JEREMY GUNDERSON 8 34 444 5 0 2 56 7.93
SCOTT HEBERT 8 35 468 5 0 1 60 7.80

Team Totals: 9 142 1887 8 0 3 232 8.13
 
M AND W
AL GJUSTURM 8 29 428 10 0 0 56 7.64
SAM MCARTHUR 8 28 420 6 0 1 56 7.50
NICK SAVIOR 7 24 421 6 0 0 60 7.02



Player PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

ANDY JAMES 7 19 377 4 0 0 56 6.73
JOE TEIKEN 6 4 74 2 0 1 12 6.17

Team Totals: 8 104 1720 10 0 2 240 7.17
 
NO MERCY
TYLER THOMPSON 9 41 513 7 0 3 60 8.55
JR JOHNSON 8 30 432 6 0 2 52 8.31
JOHN LUCKEN 8 33 490 4 0 1 60 8.17
COREY THOMPSON 8 5 62 2 0 1 8 7.75
ED SELLERS 8 27 453 4 0 0 60 7.55

Team Totals: 9 136 1950 7 0 7 240 8.13
 
PINEHURST 2
SONNY WADENA 10 7 77 4 0 0 8 9.63
RICK ACCOBEE 8 35 504 8 0 4 60 8.40
TERRY LIGHTFEATHER 8 28 426 7 0 0 52 8.19
RON FAIRBANKS 8 20 272 7 0 1 36 7.56
JEFF COLEMAN 6 9 296 2 0 0 48 6.17

Team Totals: 10 99 1575 8 0 5 204 7.72
 
THE SENIORS
JIM ASCHEMAN 9 37 481 9 0 0 56 8.59
GREG TOUPIN 8 39 496 5 0 3 60 8.27
STEVE GRAVELLE 8 39 477 8 0 1 60 7.95
KERMIT KRUGER 8 28 430 4 0 1 56 7.68
RICK ANDERSON 8 4 61 2 0 0 8 7.63

Team Totals: 9 147 1945 9 0 5 240 8.10
 
{Substitutes}
ALRICK ACCOBEE, SON 9 28 301 9 0 3 32 9.41
DENNIS LEE 9 3 34 2 0 1 4 8.50
ROXANNE ANKENY 8 19 237 11 0 0 28 8.46
LORIN LAMONTE 6 1 25 1 0 0 4 6.25
KEVIN MOORE 7 1 24 1 0 0 4 6.00

Team Totals: 9 52 621 11 0 4 72 8.63
 

Division A, 8 Ball games, sorted by Total Points:

Player Team PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

WADE DELAGE BALLS DEEP 9 37 520 5 0 0 60 8.67
TYLER THOMPSON NO MERCY 9 41 513 7 0 3 60 8.55
RICK ACCOBEE PINEHURST 2 8 35 504 8 0 4 60 8.40
GREG TOUPIN THE SENIORS 8 39 496 5 0 3 60 8.27
JOHN LUCKEN NO MERCY 8 33 490 4 0 1 60 8.17
JIM ASCHEMAN THE SENIORS 9 37 481 9 0 0 56 8.59
STEVE GRAVELLE THE SENIORS 8 39 477 8 0 1 60 7.95
SCOTT HEBERT BALLS DEEP 8 35 468 5 0 1 60 7.80
DARIAN ACCOBEE 8 BALL BUSTERS 8 38 468 15 0 6 56 8.36
DAMIEN ABDO BALLS DEEP 8 36 455 8 0 0 56 8.13
ED SELLERS NO MERCY 8 27 453 4 0 0 60 7.55
JEREMY GUNDERSON BALLS DEEP 8 34 444 5 0 2 56 7.93
JR JOHNSON NO MERCY 8 30 432 6 0 2 52 8.31
KERMIT KRUGER THE SENIORS 8 28 430 4 0 1 56 7.68
AL GJUSTURM M AND W 8 29 428 10 0 0 56 7.64
TERRY LIGHTFEATHER PINEHURST 2 8 28 426 7 0 0 52 8.19
NICK SAVIOR M AND W 7 24 421 6 0 0 60 7.02
SAM MCARTHUR M AND W 8 28 420 6 0 1 56 7.50
DARWIN ACCOBEE SHAUGABAY 8 BALL BUSTERS 9 33 409 7 0 0 48 8.52
DARWIN SHAUGABAY 8 BALL BUSTERS 8 32 400 8 0 0 48 8.33
ANDY JAMES M AND W 7 19 377 4 0 0 56 6.73
DEON ACCOBEE 8 BALL BUSTERS 8 27 355 6 0 1 44 8.07
ALRICK ACCOBEE, SON {Substitutes} 9 28 301 9 0 3 32 9.41
JEFF COLEMAN PINEHURST 2 6 9 296 2 0 0 48 6.17
RON FAIRBANKS PINEHURST 2 8 20 272 7 0 1 36 7.56
ROXANNE ANKENY {Substitutes} 8 19 237 11 0 0 28 8.46
SONNY WADENA PINEHURST 2 10 7 77 4 0 0 8 9.63
JOE TEIKEN M AND W 6 4 74 2 0 1 12 6.17
COREY THOMPSON NO MERCY 8 5 62 2 0 1 8 7.75
RICK ANDERSON THE SENIORS 8 4 61 2 0 0 8 7.63
DENNIS LEE {Substitutes} 9 3 34 2 0 1 4 8.50
LORIN LAMONTE {Substitutes} 6 1 25 1 0 0 4 6.25
KEVIN MOORE {Substitutes} 7 1 24 1 0 0 4 6.00

Division B, 8 Ball games, sorted by Team + Average Points:



Player PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

BANK SHOT BRAWLERS
JUSTIN SHULTZ 7 29 415 6 0 0 56 7.41
NICK DRELLACK 7 21 369 3 0 0 56 6.59
VIRGIL LERFALD 6 18 336 3 0 0 52 6.46
LUKE LANE 6 14 308 3 0 0 52 5.92

Team Totals: 7 82 1428 6 0 0 216 6.61
 
PINEHURST 1
NAKOA GRAFF 8 34 449 5 0 1 56 8.02
TYLER ANDERSON 8 31 443 8 0 0 56 7.91
LORI BAILEY 8 29 408 6 0 0 52 7.85
CODY TURNER 6 17 334 5 0 0 52 6.42

Team Totals: 8 111 1634 8 0 1 216 7.56
 
STICK IT TO EM
JOHN SHOUVELIER 7 23 413 3 0 0 56 7.38
ERICK FJERSTAD 7 24 401 4 0 1 56 7.16
TULLY WARK 7 23 399 7 0 0 56 7.13
JORDAN WARK 6 13 339 3 0 1 56 6.05

Team Totals: 7 83 1552 7 0 2 224 6.93
 
THE CLINIC
MATT TEIKEN 7 28 405 8 0 0 56 7.23
JEFF WIDSETH 7 22 401 4 0 0 56 7.16
CURT PAWLICHEK 7 9 167 2 0 0 24 6.96
CHRIS SPICER 7 13 314 2 0 0 48 6.54

Team Totals: 7 72 1287 8 0 0 184 6.99
 
THE MISFITS
CASEY LUCKEN 7 19 327 4 0 0 48 6.81
MATT LUDWIG 6 17 337 3 0 0 52 6.48
MIKE ARMSTRONG 6 7 295 2 0 0 52 5.67
DREW SKALA 5 3 36 3 0 0 8 4.50

Team Totals: 7 46 995 4 0 0 160 6.22
 
{Substitutes}
ALRICK ACCOBEE, SON 9 4 40 4 0 1 4 10.00
PRESTON WENGE 9 3 37 3 0 0 4 9.25
DEREK VILLEBRUN 9 3 37 3 0 0 4 9.25
NICK JOHNSON 9 3 35 2 1 0 4 8.75
KEVIN MOORE 7 3 32 2 0 1 4 8.00
AMANDA SHULTZ 7 2 28 2 0 0 4 7.00
MICK TURPIN 7 10 191 2 0 0 28 6.82
WYATT TEIKEN 7 6 106 2 0 0 16 6.63
JASON LOLAND 6 8 186 3 0 0 32 5.81
TIFFANY SMITH 3 0 11 0 0 0 4 2.75

Team Totals: 9 42 703 4 1 2 104 6.76
 

Division B, 8 Ball games, sorted by Total Points:

Player Team PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

NAKOA GRAFF PINEHURST 1 8 34 449 5 0 1 56 8.02
TYLER ANDERSON PINEHURST 1 8 31 443 8 0 0 56 7.91
JUSTIN SHULTZ BANK SHOT BRAWLERS 7 29 415 6 0 0 56 7.41
JOHN SHOUVELIER STICK IT TO EM 7 23 413 3 0 0 56 7.38
LORI BAILEY PINEHURST 1 8 29 408 6 0 0 52 7.85
MATT TEIKEN THE CLINIC 7 28 405 8 0 0 56 7.23
ERICK FJERSTAD STICK IT TO EM 7 24 401 4 0 1 56 7.16
JEFF WIDSETH THE CLINIC 7 22 401 4 0 0 56 7.16
TULLY WARK STICK IT TO EM 7 23 399 7 0 0 56 7.13
NICK DRELLACK BANK SHOT BRAWLERS 7 21 369 3 0 0 56 6.59
JORDAN WARK STICK IT TO EM 6 13 339 3 0 1 56 6.05
MATT LUDWIG THE MISFITS 6 17 337 3 0 0 52 6.48
VIRGIL LERFALD BANK SHOT BRAWLERS 6 18 336 3 0 0 52 6.46
CODY TURNER PINEHURST 1 6 17 334 5 0 0 52 6.42
CASEY LUCKEN THE MISFITS 7 19 327 4 0 0 48 6.81
CHRIS SPICER THE CLINIC 7 13 314 2 0 0 48 6.54
LUKE LANE BANK SHOT BRAWLERS 6 14 308 3 0 0 52 5.92
MIKE ARMSTRONG THE MISFITS 6 7 295 2 0 0 52 5.67
MICK TURPIN {Substitutes} 7 10 191 2 0 0 28 6.82
JASON LOLAND {Substitutes} 6 8 186 3 0 0 32 5.81
CURT PAWLICHEK THE CLINIC 7 9 167 2 0 0 24 6.96
WYATT TEIKEN {Substitutes} 7 6 106 2 0 0 16 6.63



Player Team PoolHcp Wins TotalPoint Consec EOB 10-0 Games AvgPts

ALRICK ACCOBEE, SON {Substitutes} 9 4 40 4 0 1 4 10.00
PRESTON WENGE {Substitutes} 9 3 37 3 0 0 4 9.25
DEREK VILLEBRUN {Substitutes} 9 3 37 3 0 0 4 9.25
DREW SKALA THE MISFITS 5 3 36 3 0 0 8 4.50
NICK JOHNSON {Substitutes} 9 3 35 2 1 0 4 8.75
KEVIN MOORE {Substitutes} 7 3 32 2 0 1 4 8.00
AMANDA SHULTZ {Substitutes} 7 2 28 2 0 0 4 7.00
TIFFANY SMITH {Substitutes} 3 0 11 0 0 0 4 2.75
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